PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yu HIGUCHI	10/16/2009
Kunimichi OMAE	10/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NICHIA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	491-100, Oka, Kaminaka-cho	
City:	Anan-shi, Tokushima	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	774-8601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12603301	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022930444
Email: ssaify@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP
Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NC-US080801

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Tamoff

Total Attachments: 1

source=NC-US080801_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023404 FRAME: 0936 CH \$40,00

500994416

ASSIGNMENT

[Executed in Japan]					
WHEREAS,	Yu HIGUCHI		, a citizen of Japan residing at		
	Anan-shi, Ja				
	Kunimichi O		, a citizen of Japan residing at		
7 · C 7	Anan-shi, Ja		,		
			and useful improvements in		
METHOD OF MA			HT EMITTING ELEMENT AND		
for which the Assis	NITRIDE SEMICONDUCT				
(X)	nor(s) have executed an App executed concurrently herev		ies Letiers Patent		
(25)	Serial No.	Filed			
, AND WHEREAS,	Octiai No.	riied	-		
, mil williams,	NICHIA C	ORPORATION			
having its principal					
	00, Oka, Kaminaka-cho, A	nan-shi, Tokushima '	774-8601 Japan		
			entire right, title, and interest		
	tion and said Application an				
	indicated below, to be obtair				
			pt and sufficiency of which is		
			to the Assignee, its successors,		
			n the United States of America,		
and in all foreign co	untries including, but not lir	nited to, the following	countries,		
			ll original, divisional, renewal,		
			the right to sue and recover for		
			of said Application; and the		
Assignor(s) hereby a	uthorize and request the Co	ommissioner of Patent	ts and Trademarks to issue all		
			Assignee herein, as assignee of		
			ee, its successors, and assigns,		
	term or terms for which Let				
			assigns do hereby agree and		
			o said Assignee, its successors, ag said improvements whenever		
			ceeding in which any of said		
			papers, execute and deliver all		
			ent on said improvements and		
			successors, or assigns, make all		
rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary to assist said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in					
the U.S. and said countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said					
assignee.	,	to accept the processing in	and the second data para by bara		
<u> </u>					
The undersigned he	reby grants the firm of Glo!	oal IP Counselors, Ll	LP or the firm of Global IP the		
			hay be necessary or desirable to		
comply with the rule	es of the U.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office for reco	ordation of this Assignment.		
	EREOF, the undersigned Ass				
m: 16 +h	1 c October 2000	Hu.	Hipuchi		
1111S	_day of <u>October</u> , 2009 _day of <u>October</u> , 2009	Signature 4"	71070000		
		Yu HIGUG	CHI		
This // ##	day of Metales 2000	Signature 74	Canal Canal		
11110		Kunimich	oi OMAE		
		Kummen			

NCC-US080801 Assignment

RECORDED: 10/21/2009

PATENT REEL: 023404 FRAME: 0937